(10 422) (25 080) (13 705) (8 339) (172 706) – – – – – 1 416 939

– – – – – – – – – – 3 703
– – – – – – – – – – 964 077
– – – – – – – – – – (249 678)
– – – – – – – – – – 14 414
– – – – – – – – – – 508

(10 422) (25 080) (13 705) (8 339) (172 706) – – – – – 683 915

(4 256) – (5 598) (3 407) (59 942) – – – 17 457 – 308 466

– – – – – – – – – – 167 683
– – – – – – – – 17 457 – 17 457

(4 256) – (5 598) (3 407) (59 942) – – – – – 37 820
– – – – – – – – – – 85 506

14 678 13 682 19 303 – 51 718 – – – (17 457) – 1 606 274

– – – – – – – – – – 13 903
14 678 13 682 19 303 – 51 718 – (2 500) (42 090) (88 742) – 1 370 099

– – – – – – – – 71 285 – 71 285
– – – – – – – 42 090 – – 42 090
– – – – – – – – – – 93 024
– – – – – – 2 500 – – – 2 500
– – – – – – – – – – 13 373

– (11 398) – (11 746) (180 930) – – – – – 3 331 679

94

N
e

w
 C

lic
ks

 H
o

ld
in

g
s

a
n

n
u

a
l

re
p

o
rt

2

0
0

6 for the year ended 31 August 2006
IFRS adjustments

Trademark Share- Settlement Impairment
re- based discounts in of trade Total

recognition payments inventory receivables IFRS
Income statement for SA GAAP IFRS 1 IFRS 2 IAS 2 IAS 39 adjustments
the year ended 31 August 2005 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Turnover 8 714 338 – – – – –
Cost of merchandise sold 7 004 862 – – 3 053 – 3 053

Gross profit 1 709 476 – – (3 053) – (3 053)
Other income 542 778 – – – – –
Expenses 1 910 781 – 5 379 – 646 6 025

Depreciation and amortisation 104 734 – – – – –
Occupancy costs 291 409 – – – – –
Employment costs 846 782 – 5 379 – – 5 379
Other operating costs 650 772 – – – 646 646
Impairment of property, plant and equipment – – – – – –
Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 270 – – – – –
Goodwill impairment 16 814 – – – – –

Operating profit before financing costs 341 473 – (5 379) (3 053) (646) (9 078)
Net financing costs (49 086) – – – – –

Financial income 7 878 – – – – –
Financial expenses (56 964) – – – – –

Profit before tax 292 387 – – – – –
Income tax expense 87 754 (3 720) – (679) (223) (4 622)

Profit for the year 204 633 3 720 (5 379) (2 374) (423) (4 456)

transitional IFRS conversion financial information
(continued)

N
e

w
 C

lic
ks

 H
o

ld
in

g
s

a
n

n
u

a
l

re
p

o
rt

2

0
0

6

95

Other adjustments Reclassifications

Property, Rebates Pharma-
Sundry plant and Total and ceutical

Inventory Leave-pay Bonus debtors Onerous equipment other settlement Distribution distribution Restated
adjustments provision provision impairments leases impairments adjustments discounts costs income IFRS

R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

– – – – – – – – – – 8 714 338
16 731 – – – – – 16 731 (299 128) 67 969 142 273 6 935 760

(16 731) – – – – – (16 731) 299 128 (67 969) (142 273) 1 778 578
– – – – – – – (299 128) 2 142 273 385 925
– (1 841) 1 994 – 4 021 6 143 10 317 – (67 967) – 1 859 156

– – – – – – – – (5 413) – 99 321
– – – – 4 021 – 4 021 – (4) – 295 426
– (1 841) 1 994 – – – 153 – (37 490) – 814 824
– – – – – – – – (25 060) – 626 358
– – – – – 6 143 6 143 – – – 6 143
– – – – – – – – – – 270
– – – – – – – – – – 16 814

(16 731) 1 841 (1 994) – (4 021) (6 143) (27 048) – – – 305 347
– – – – – – – – – – (49 086)

– – – – – – – – – – 7 878
– – – – – – – – – – (56 964)

– – – – – – – – – – 256 261
(3 437) 593 (451) – (1 013) (1 726) (6 034) – – – 77 098

(13 294) 1 248 (1 543) – (3 008) (4 417) (21 014) – – – 179 163

96

N
e

w
 C

lic
ks

 H
o

ld
in

g
s

a
n

n
u

a
l

re
p

o
rt

2

0
0

6

company income statement

for the year ended 31 August 2006
2006 2005

Notes R’000 R’000

Dividends received 92 809 156 379
Operating costs – (2 196)
Impairment of investment in The Link Investment Trust (29 790) –

Profit before tax 63 019 154 183
Income tax expense 6 4 932 11 099

Profit for the year 58 087 143 084

company balance sheet
at 31 August 2006

2006 2005
Notes R’000 R’000

Assets
Non-current assets 861 085 1 112 023

Deferred tax asset 12 3 587 557
Interest in subsidiary companies (see page 99) 597 498 851 466